# 505669297 09/12/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5716104

	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name		
ANDREW SIMPSON		08/02/2017	
MARJAN MIKEL		07/31/2017	
WAYNE HOLLOW		07/31/2017	
STEPHEN NEWTON		07/31/2017	
JOSHUA MIKEL		07/31/2017	
TYSON ROSE		08/07/2017	
ALFRED CHING		08/08/2017	
STEVEN BURGESS		08/19/2019	

ACN 601 747 728 OF LEVEL 6
1 PACIFIC HWY
NEW SOUTH WALES
AUSTRALIA
2060

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15539093

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(509)323-8979			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	509-324-9256			
Email:	shani@leehayes.com			
Correspondent Name:	LEE & HAYES PC			
Address Line 1:	601 W RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400			
Address Line 4:	Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	S179-0003US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SHANI HOKE		

SIGNATURE:	/Shani D Hoke/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2019
Total Attachments: 6	
source=25W9793#page1.tif	
source=25W9793#page2.tif	
source=25W9793#page3.tif	
source=25W9793#page4.tif	
source=25W9793#page5.tif	
source=25W9793#page6.tif	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	
Filing Date	
Inventorship	
Applicant	Cyclonas Pty Limited
Attorney's Docket No.	
Client Docket No.	P135297US:EIG
Title: A PRESSURISED LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEM	

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignor(s):</u> Andrew Simpson 9 Ryan Street, Lilyfield, New South Wales 2040 Australia

Marjan Mikel 419/19 Hickson Road, Walsh Bay ,New South Wales, 2000 Australia

Wayne Hollow 426 Elysium, 11 Macintyre Street, Gordon, New South Wales, 2072 Australia

Stephen Newton 7 Cheltenham Road Cheltenham New South Wales 2119 Australia

Joshua Mikel 212 Belmont Street Alexandria New South Wales 2015 Australia

Tyson Rose 1 Tasman Street Dee Why New South Wales 2099 Australia

Alfred Ching

215A Anzac Parade Kensington New South Wales 2033 Australia

Steven Burgess 4/11 Roscoe Street Bondi New South Wales 2026 Australia

<u>Assignee:</u> Cyclonas Pty Limited ACN 601 747 728 of Level 6 1 Pacific Hw New South Wales, Australia, 2060

#### AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "A PRESSURISED LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEM" for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 22, 2017, and was given U.S. Serial No. 15/539,093.

WHEREAS, Cyclonas Pty Limited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Australia having a place of business at ACN 601 747 728 of Level 6, New South Wales, Australia 2060, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

## PATENT REEL: 050360 FRAME: 0134

#### (13273032\_1):LRR

And the and matter and access and any souther are and been to be the term of term

02/08/17 11.00 3107/17 31/77/17 07/08/2017

iitiitii l samu Manan Killei 

unet ing

## PATENT REEL: 050360 FRAME: 0135

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Serial Number Filing Date Inventorship Applicant Attorney's Docket No. Client Docket No. Title: A PRESSURISED LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEM 15/539,093 6/22/2017 Simpson et al. Cyclonas Pty Limited S179-0003US P135297US:EIG

#### PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Andrew Simpson New South Wales, Australia

Marjan Mikel New South Wales, Australia

Wayne Hollow New South Wales, Australia

Stephen Newton New South Wales, Australia

Joshua Mikel New South Wales, Australia

Tyson Rose New South Wales, Australia

Alfred Ching New South Wales, Australia

Steven Burgess New South Wales, Australia <u>Assignee:</u> Cyclonas Pty Limited ACN 601 747 728 of Level 6 1 Pacific Hw New South Wales, Australia, 2060

#### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "A PRESSURISED LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEM" for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on June 22, 2017, and was given U.S. Serial No. 15/539,093.

WHEREAS, Cyclonas Pty Limited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Australia having a place of business at ACN 601 747 728 of Level 6, New South Wales, Australia 2060, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and

assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent.

Date	Andrew Simpson
Date	Marjan Mikel
Date	Wayne Hollow
Date	Stephen Newton
Date	Joshua Mikel
Date	Tyson Rose
Date	Alfred Ching
19/08/2019	Anna and a second s
Date	Steven Burgess